Sensing element J, K, N, R, S, B, E, T thermocouple (single, double)
Measuring range depending on thermocouple and material: -40 ÷ 1100°C
Connection head B, NA or other, operating temperature -40 ÷ 150°C
Class 1 or 2
Pressure sheath material: heat-resistant steel H25N2OS2 (1.4841 / AISI314 ) or other
any nominal length (specified when ordering)
diameter: 18, 24 or 26 mm
ATEX approval II 1G Ex ia IIC T6-T1 Ga; II 1D Ex ia IIIC T85°C÷450°C Da

NA
other, please specify
Ordering example:
SCT121-Exi-1-K-B-S-18-140-30-1.4541-8-SO-2-900
Single TC intrinsically safe temperature sensor, K thermocouple, 2 tolerance class, with replaceable measuring insert diameter 8 mm,
B head type, pressure sheath diameter 18 mm, length 140 mm, sheath from stainless steel 1.4541, sheath cone 30 mm, hot junction
isolated from the sheath, max. operating temperature 900°C.
SCT121-Exi-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X
pressure sheath diameter (Ød):
18 : 18H7
24 : 24H7
26 : 26H7
length of the sheath cone (L1):
50 : 50 mm
85 : 85 mm
other, please specify
sheath material:
1.7335 : 1.7335/A182 F11
1.7380 : 1.7380/A182 F22
1.4903 : 1.4903/A182 F91
1.4541 : 1.4541/SS321
insert diameter:
8 mm
9 mm
other, please specify
junction isolated
from the sheath
junction
grounded
SO SU
temperature sensor:
1 : single
2 : double
PP2 : with RTD/TC transmitter, 4...20mA
PP3 : with other transmitter (on request)
transitional sheath length (La):
S : 130 mm (standard)
other, please specify
pressure sheath length (L):
100 mm
200 mm
other, please specify [mm]
Thermoelectric intrinsically safe temperature sensors